
APPROVED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 
PSC Docket No. 12-450F 

Chesapeake Utilities Corporation 
APPLICATION OF CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION 

FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN ITS GAS SALES SERVICE RATES 
As of 12-05-12 

 
Public Notice Published on 
 

Friday October 19, 2012 

Intervention Period Expires 
 

Monday November 19, 2012 

Public Comment Session** 
 

Wednesday December 5, 2012 

Parties serve initial discovery on Company 
 

Thursday December 20, 2012 

Company responds to initial discovery 
 

Tuesday January 15, 2013 

Staff and DPA file follow-up discovery 
 

Wednesday February 6, 2013 

Company responds to follow-up discovery 
 

Thursday February 28, 2013 

Staff and DPA file direct testimony 
 

Tuesday March 26, 2013 

Draft Public Notice of Evidentiary Hearing Monday April 1, 2013 
 

Company serves discovery on Staff & DPA 
 

Thursday April 4, 2013 

Final Comment on Draft Public Notice Friday April 12, 2013 
 

Staff and DPA response due to Company 
 

Thursday April 18, 2013 

Publication of Public Notice of Evidentiary Hearing Monday April 22, 2013 
 

Company files rebuttal testimony 
 

Thursday May 2, 2013 

Evidentiary Hearing*** 
 

Thursday May 23, 2013 

 
** 7:00 p.m. in the Hearing Room, Delaware Public Service Commission, 861 Silver Lake Blvd., 
Suite 100, Dover, DE 19904.  
 
*** 10:00 a.m. in the Hearing Room, Delaware Public Service Commission, 861 Silver Lake 
Blvd., Suite 100, Dover, DE 19904. 


